
Public Libraries Population Assessed 
Valuations 
Jr. Tax Dist.

  Regular  
Levy Rate

Assessed 
Municipal 
Valuations 

Local 
cents per 

$1000

2002 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4

  Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library 382,905 $24,362,363,280 .49962 - -
King County Library System 1,151,860 $129,385,951,540 .45631 - -
Pierce County Library System 481,818 $29,257,834,251 .48230 - -
Seattle Public Library 570,800 - - $74,953,452,475 .4455
Sno-Isle Regional Library 589,550 $38,443,971,503 .46638 - -
Timberland Regional Library 412,920 $23,952,431,334 .49360 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 3,589,853 .4455$245,402,551,908 .47964 $74,953,452,475

 100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library 234,700 $14,919,643,934 .48339 - -
Mid-Columbia Library District 170,215 $6,305,088,946 .48090 - -
North Central Regional Library 221,147 $12,293,766,788 .50000 - -
Spokane County Library District 229,810 $1,085,221,233 .50000 - -
Spokane Public Library 195,500 - - $8,921,926,544 .7519
Tacoma Public Library 194,900 - - $11,587,717,038 .8002
Whatcom County Library System 102,940 $7,665,305,798 .50000 - -
Yakima Valley Regional Library 216,585 $4,985,436,480 .50000 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 1,565,797 .7760$47,254,463,179 .49405 $20,509,643,582

 25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 69,260 - - $4,488,602,150 .6141
Everett Public Library 96,070 - - $7,311,759,809 .5112
Longview Public Library 49,510 $658,451,346 .39010 $1,860,895,941 1.0701
Mount Vernon City Library 26,670 - - $1,472,181,936 .6457
North Olympic Library System 64,900 $4,162,059,263 .48353 - -
Puyallup Public Library 34,920 - - $2,520,159,355 .3973
Renton Public Library 53,840 - - $5,565,474,594 .2516
Richland Public Library 40,150 - - $2,436,531,429 .6176
Stevens County Rural Library District 36,660 $1,643,711,731 .47840 - -
Walla Walla Public Library 29,550 - - $1,084,101,006 .5701

Subtotal/Average Rate 501,530 .5847$6,464,222,340 .45068 $26,739,706,220

 5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 14,910 - - $1,412,486,984 .4473
Asotin County Library 20,700 $807,776,603 .46150 - -
Burlington Public Library 7,190 - - $709,477,264 .3312
Camas Public Library 13,540 - - $2,142,535,018 .4122
Ellensburg Public Library 15,830 - - $625,428,560 .6721
Enumclaw Public Library 11,195 - - $672,048,799 .6983
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 8,415 - - $283,418,517 .6351
Jefferson County Rural Library District 18,145 $1,899,607,080 .42439 - -
Kelso Public Library 11,770 - - $511,879,505 .5457
LaConner Regional Library 5,100 $376,754,776 .33617 $94,470,997 1.2418
Pend Oreille County Library District 11,800 $685,649,115 .49580 - -
Port Townsend Public Library 8,455 - - $714,495,450 .7120
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 24,910 - - $747,028,780 .9923
San Juan Island Library District 7,100 $1,479,431,801 .44611 - -
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 8,805 - - $425,982,646 .4554
Walla Walla County Library District 16,605 $1,433,947,121 .50000 - -
Whitman County Library 15,370 $921,491,701 .50000 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 219,840 .6494$7,604,658,197 .45200 $8,339,252,520



Public Libraries Population Assessed 
Valuations 
Jr. Tax Dist.

  Regular  
Levy Rate
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cents per 

$1000

2002 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4

5,000 & under with certified librarian
Lopez Island Library District 2,275 $621,405,549 .40207 - -
Ocean Shores Public Library 3,930 - - $580,681,501 .3596
Orcas Island Library District 4,625 $1,043,801,520 .38693 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 10,830 .3596$1,665,207,069 .39450 $580,681,501

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,120 - - $79,125,410 -
Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library 560 - - $29,314,655 .6633
Chewelah Public Library 2,220 - - $100,853,398 .7396
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,775 - - $114,672,782 .2796
Concrete Public Library 790 - - $39,868,865 .2291
Davenport Public Library 1,720 - - $60,225,143 .3346
Dayton Memorial Library 2,715 - - $84,670,937 .4862
Harrington Public Library 429 - - $14,416,078 .6243
Kalama Public Library 1,870 - - $113,490,718 .2695
Kettle Falls Public Library 1,520 - - $55,676,784 .3723
Kittitas Public Library 1,100 - - $34,994,659 .4039
Odessa Public Library 950 - - $25,414,053 .3559
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library 1,515 - - $41,321,655 .6996
Reardan Memorial Library 605 - - $17,289,935 .4982
Ritzville Public Library 3,770 $381,578,420 .28895 $76,972,640 1.4324
Roslyn Public Library 1,020 - - $59,303,554 .2384
Roy City Library 865 - - $14,246,808 1.4499
Sprague Public Library 490 - - $11,983,432 .2840
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,210 - - $37,169,904 .3000
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 905 - - $30,318,644 .2511

Subtotal/Average Rate 28,149 .5217$381,578,420 .28895 $1,041,330,054

5,915,999GRAND TOTAL/Average Rate .5736$308,772,681,113 .45652 $132,164,066,352
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2002 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

  Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library 382,905 $12,242,328 $98,750 $167,368$32,406 $12,540,852
King County Library System 1,151,860 $58,672,191 $0 $0$763,314 $59,435,505
Pierce County Library System 481,818 $14,178,820 $9,426 $78,420$12,885 $14,279,551
Seattle Public Library 570,800 $33,392,437 $0 $0$0 $33,392,437
Sno-Isle Regional Library 589,550 $17,753,485 $1,679,078 $324,189$46,295 $19,803,047
Timberland Regional Library 412,920 $11,770,774 $794,175 $1,664,622$88,290 $14,317,861

Subtotal 3,589,853 $148,010,035 $2,581,429 $2,234,599$943,190 $153,769,253

 100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library 234,700 $7,194,228 $201,200 $11,442$15,024 $7,421,894
Mid-Columbia Library District 170,215 $2,798,975 $1,047,616 $0$160,081 $4,006,672
North Central Regional Library 221,147 $6,167,520 $278,405 $15,758$82,416 $6,544,099
Spokane County Library District 229,810 $5,483,200 $351,625 $9,954$12,060 $5,856,839
Spokane Public Library 195,500 $6,708,281 $0 $0$0 $6,708,281
Tacoma Public Library 194,900 $9,272,194 $0 $0$0 $9,272,194
Whatcom County Library System 102,940 $3,787,707 $0 $185,754$48,955 $4,022,416
Yakima Valley Regional Library 216,585 $2,493,347 $1,563,267 $846$3,173 $4,060,633

Subtotal 1,565,797 $43,905,452 $3,442,113 $223,754$321,709 $47,893,028

 25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 69,260 $2,756,334 $59,310 $0$0 $2,815,644
Everett Public Library 96,070 $3,737,486 $0 $0$0 $3,737,486
Longview Public Library 49,510 $1,991,310 $0 $0$0 $1,991,310
Mount Vernon City Library 26,670 $950,635 $0 $0$0 $950,635
North Olympic Library System 64,900 $2,027,504 $3,960 $252,421$15,776 $2,299,661
Puyallup Public Library 34,920 $1,001,329 $0 $0$0 $1,001,329
Renton Public Library 53,840 $1,400,000 $0 $0$0 $1,400,000
Richland Public Library 40,150 $1,504,906 $0 $0$0 $1,504,906
Stevens County Rural Library District 36,660 $790,676 $70,000 $84,844$472 $945,992
Walla Walla Public Library 29,550 $618,050 $276,744 $0$0 $894,794

Subtotal 501,530 $16,778,230 $410,014 $337,265$16,248 $17,541,757

 5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 14,910 $631,789 $0 $0$0 $631,789
Asotin County Library 20,700 $372,361 $0 $0$606 $372,967
Burlington Public Library 7,190 $235,000 $13,264 $0$0 $248,264
Camas Public Library 13,540 $883,093 $0 $0$0 $883,093
Ellensburg Public Library 15,830 $420,336 $0 $0$63,909 $484,245
Enumclaw Public Library 11,195 $469,263 $0 $0$0 $469,263
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 8,415 $180,007 $0 $0$0 $180,007
Jefferson County Rural Library District 18,145 $808,232 $0 $86,159$0 $894,391
Kelso Public Library 11,770 $279,313 $0 $0$0 $279,313
LaConner Regional Library 5,100 $117,310 $0 $193$7,770 $125,273
Pend Oreille County Library District 11,800 $340,221 $0 $64,451$534 $405,206
Port Townsend Public Library 8,455 $508,725 $0 $0$0 $508,725
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 24,910 $741,281 $0 $0$0 $741,281
San Juan Island Library District 7,100 $665,353 $0 $187$4,505 $670,045
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 8,805 $194,000 $0 $0$14,917 $208,917
Walla Walla County Library District 16,605 $710,226 $4,002 $3,103$84,952 $802,283
Whitman County Library 15,370 $460,760 $70,174 $0$6,228 $537,162

Subtotal 219,840 $8,017,270 $87,440 $154,093$183,421 $8,442,224
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2002 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under with certified librarian
Lopez Island Library District 2,275 $260,140 $0 $48$396 $260,584
Ocean Shores Public Library 3,930 $208,806 $0 $0$0 $208,806
Orcas Island Library District 4,625 $409,836 $0 $250$1,247 $411,333

Subtotal 10,830 $878,782 $0 $298$1,643 $880,723

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,120 $0 $0 $5$34,750 $34,755
Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library 560 $19,444 $0 $0$2,000 $21,444
Chewelah Public Library 2,220 $74,589 $35,000 $0$0 $109,589
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,775 $32,063 $750 $0$7,800 $40,613
Concrete Public Library 790 $9,133 $0 $0$4,725 $13,858
Davenport Public Library 1,720 $20,153 $0 $0$0 $20,153
Dayton Memorial Library 2,715 $41,168 $0 $0$0 $41,168
Harrington Public Library 429 $9,000 $0 $0$96 $9,096
Kalama Public Library 1,870 $30,589 $0 $0$0 $30,589
Kettle Falls Public Library 1,520 $20,727 $0 $0$0 $20,727
Kittitas Public Library 1,100 $14,134 $0 $0$3,293 $17,427
Odessa Public Library 950 $9,044 $0 $0$0 $9,044
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library 1,515 $28,909 $0 $0$0 $28,909
Reardan Memorial Library 605 $8,613 $0 $0$0 $8,613
Ritzville Public Library 3,770 $110,257 $0 $0$0 $110,257
Roslyn Public Library 1,020 $14,138 $0 $0$4,907 $19,045
Roy City Library 865 $20,656 $0 $0$0 $20,656
Sprague Public Library 490 $3,403 $0 $0$0 $3,403
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,210 $11,150 $0 $0$0 $11,150
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 905 $7,613 $0 $0$0 $7,613

Subtotal 28,149 $484,783 $35,750 $5$57,571 $578,109

5,915,999GRAND TOTAL $218,074,552 $6,556,746 $2,950,014$1,523,782 $229,105,094



Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Income by Source

Population

2002 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

  Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library $42,590 $3,987 $46,577382,905

King County Library System $81,176 $207,460 $288,6361,151,860

Pierce County Library System $50,000 $0 $50,000481,818

Seattle Public Library $0 $263,621 $263,621570,800

Sno-Isle Regional Library $0 $0 $0589,550

Timberland Regional Library $0 $51,456 $51,456412,920

Subtotal $173,766 $526,524 $700,2903,589,853

 100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0234,700

Mid-Columbia Library District $0 $0 $0170,215

North Central Regional Library $0 $113 $113221,147

Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0229,810

Spokane Public Library $14,257 $0 $14,257195,500

Tacoma Public Library $83,178 $0 $83,178194,900

Whatcom County Library System $1,465 $0 $1,465102,940

Yakima Valley Regional Library $57,781 $0 $57,781216,585

Subtotal $156,681 $113 $156,7941,565,797

 25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library $0 $3,400 $3,40069,260

Everett Public Library $44,886 $0 $44,88696,070

Longview Public Library $0 $0 $049,510

Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $026,670

North Olympic Library System $0 $3,227 $3,22764,900

Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $034,920

Renton Public Library $0 $0 $053,840

Richland Public Library $6,443 $0 $6,44340,150

Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $036,660

Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $029,550

Subtotal $51,329 $6,627 $57,956501,530

 5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $014,910

Asotin County Library $0 $7,167 $7,16720,700

Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $07,190

Camas Public Library $0 $0 $013,540

Ellensburg Public Library $23,948 $0 $23,94815,830

Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $011,195

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $945 $9458,415

Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $018,145

Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $011,770

LaConner Regional Library $0 $0 $05,100

Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $2,969 $2,96911,800

Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $08,455

Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $024,910

San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $07,100

Sedro-Woolley Public Library $0 $0 $08,805

Walla Walla County Library District $0 $0 $016,605

Whitman County Library $24,275 $0 $24,27515,370

Subtotal $48,223 $11,081 $59,304219,840



Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Income by Source

Population

2002 Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under with certified librarian
Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $02,275

Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $03,930

Orcas Island Library District $0 $114 $1144,625

Subtotal $0 $114 $11410,830

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $02,120

Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library $0 $0 $0560

Chewelah Public Library $0 $0 $02,220

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,775

Concrete Public Library $0 $0 $0790

Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $01,720

Dayton Memorial Library $0 $0 $02,715

Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0429

Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $01,870

Kettle Falls Public Library $0 $0 $01,520

Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $01,100

Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0950

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,515

Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0605

Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $03,770

Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $01,020

Roy City Library $0 $0 $0865

Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0490

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $01,210

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0905

Subtotal $0 $0 $028,149

GRAND TOTAL $429,999 $544,459 $974,4585,915,999


